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i' IN THE CENTP.AL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ^
PRINCIPAL BENCH: NEW DELHI

OA 907/93 Date of decision : '

Shri P.K.Garg Versus Union of India i Oir

CORAM:

Hon'ble Shri C.J. Roy, Member (J)

For the applicant • • Shri M.K. Gupta, Counsel
For the respondents . . Shri A.K. Sikri, Counsel

JUDGEMENT

The applicant is aggrieved against the order

dated 7th January,- 1993 cancelling the allotment of
quarter No.C-17, NPL Colony and directing- him to vacate

the same before 1st May, 1993. The applicant has
preferred an appeal against the said order on

but it has not been disposed /of so far. Briefly
stated, the facts of the case is that the applicant

joined the National Physical Laboratory, coming under
the' control of Council of Scientific and Industrial

Research, as Assistant Executive Engineer in October,
1989 and took possession of the above mentioned quarter

on 12.2.90 allotted to him vide Memo dated 12.2.90.

The applicant was also given the responsibility of

security of NPL colony before and after office hours

vide circular dated 5.4.1990. The applicant was also

made overall incharge pf the- Construction & Maintenanre

activities of the Laboratory vide CM dated 27.2,91,

alongwith -one Mr. K. V. Krishnamurthy AEE. Vide

circular dated 13 . 10.92, the work relating to securitY
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••ix-angeiTient of the NPL colony was entru-sted to -

.-•ukhbir Singh in place of the applicant. ihe .appli-A:.'-

.vas shocked to i-eceive the impugned order dated 7.1.:-^
jiaiming that the same is illegal, unjust and ifi

violation of principles of natural justice. T,x6

applicant says that he is not aware of OM dated 16.3.71'

taat finds a place in the impugned order. Hence this

ap.pl i cat ion for quashing of the impugned ordei .

2» The respondents have filed tneir couiii-fej. lei-'ii'

0 stating^}'the applicant has suppressed the relevant and
i---ii-'?rial facts and therefore the application is iiaole

to be dismissed. They say that the OM dated 21.11.39

was issued inviting applications of those joined on or

before 31.12.68 for allotment of Type-Ill quarter,

whereas the applicant joined duty only on 23. 10.39,

i.e., less than one , month before its issuance ana

therefore the applicant was not eligible to apply for

cjiiarter. However in view of the duties entrusted to

the applicant and on considering his request, it was

^ decided to allot the quarter in question as a spec.a.

case. They further aver that the OM dated 16.3,9s wa:-

duly served to the applicant through his peon, .•.hose

signature is available on the office copy oi -iis-

OM.This OM clearly states that "the ad hoc a.j. Icti.veir.

•has been m.ade to him (aplicant) on the condition tnat

in addition to his duties, 3hri <3arg will also lOo .

after the maintenance and security of the NPL co.cny

This ad hoc allotment made to Shri Garg will h

for t.he duration he _actually looks after tine -i

additional jobs. In the event of any these turn:':

re n.
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u- ?(t any time exitjj. , , - from Him st any
being withdi- <a' n- fv-ad'---

t  the ad hoc allotrneut ir.-id. -public interebt,antomai:i«Uv star,d cancelled".

■  . . ,,c- j, the
conclude that m .

„  The respondents con ..^raing the
13 nc more discharging

;act that the appl - ^
f maintenance/securr Y

additional duties o ■- ■ .lotment
. , the allotment was onlY ad hoc,and that the ■

baen rightlv cancelie a -
.  1^= of natural Dustic-

violation of prm^ y n - ,-tion
.  nf t-he applioati-on.thus prayed for the dismissal >

'  • . a filed a reiolnder denying "re.  The applicant ha. ti ^ ^
j  a-- and r^asser d.ng

,verments made by the respondentscontentions as stated in his OA.

.  „ „ e,,„ra. learned counsel toit. Ghri M. K . 'jup'-a ♦
learned proay- counsel

s- dind thri V.K-Kau,
tliPf applioant .

TT C 0 11 S 1
A V qikri & .Company,for Shri A.K.SiKri
^rd perused the records,respondents and pei^

a- that ^he concerned psoa,T  find from the recoidb that - , , , ,6- ^ Mknowledged that ue
v„ received the above OM has alsowho ieceivei- ^riAp> Annexui^

a d over the OM-to the applicant vide
■  had handed ove - .^ates clear.-,R-7. -The oirdular a ^he ad hoc allotment

■  D -era has been given the acithat "Shi-i P.K.aars
.ibuarter Mo.C^H on the ground that ^
responsible for the maintenance of NPL ° "

,1. ^he not ings,  ra -Ilanced througa ti-eI  have glanc.u ^
1.., t-he .allotment, of

•  - = 1 file leading -Odepartmental fU- the cMvceilation
piarter to the applicant ana a ^
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thereof. On page 15 of the departnental file i- --e
■t hae been stated that "the matter l.a=note portion ^t has oeen

been further discussed hv the Union representative.
.iththe sr. COA in Which it has been agreed that the
rUotment made to Shri P.K.Gafg. AEE may be allowed to
arav and that he maP be given additional charge of
looping after the maintenance and securitv of NPL
colony after office hours However, m the
allotment order in respect of Shrl Garg, it will be
„ade clear that the allotment being made to him Is only

ad hoc allotment and for the duration he actually
ntpnance and security of Mie NFLlooks after the maintenance

colony and also that in the event of these functions
being withdrawn from him at any time in the -ezigenii o,
public interest the ad hoc allotment made to uim .will
automatically stand cancelled".

B. on p«9» 35 «if th. note, which relates to the
'  .-Pil.a' h of allotment, the section has saggetei--d

•  that ."The allotment of quarter to Shri Garg was sab3ect
to the condition that allotment of the quarter will be
for the period till Shri Gard looks after the work ot

-pruritv of NPL Colony. The allotmentmaintenance and securiuY en

.  will stand automatically cancelled If the work is taken
back from him. Now Shri Garg does not look after this
work. As such, the allotment made to him does not

•  C-. mrstr Vho stiked to vacate this quartersubsist. Shri Garg may be asKea no

.allotted to him. CSIR Workers Union & SWA have also
asked for canceriation of quarter alloted to Shri
Garg". On page 38. the Director, NPL, has concluded

"Please proceed with the cancellation of the house

n
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as per the note put up. He may however be
tall the end of April ./May till the school exan^inatxcn.
are over"•

#

„  I,, th- correspondence portion of the
-^1 dated

P„-t.e„tal fUs, T find a letter at paa. -
,0, 10.92 from the CSIR Workers Union

miarter tc Shri Gary
of the allotment of auar.eioanoellatior. of the an ^

1  .■ - aasioned to him have oi.ieas the duties assiyutd"
'  , ,-or,1ied n.o the Union

withdrawn. The respondents uave
at page 238 sa.ing that in the event of maintenance a
„a„ltv functions being withdrawn from Shrr aarg, t e
ad hoc allotment made to hrm wall be cancelled. The^  ?5hri Sukhbir
securitv arrangement was entrus.e
Singh Vide circular dated 13. 10.-« directing nim «
rate pver the charge o, the colon, seouritv from ah. ,
sarg. There is also an OM dated 7.I.« inter alia
.rating that since Shri Garg is no longer super«sing
the work related to maintenance and security of tae NPL
colony, the allotmeot of accommodation m the N i
colony is cancelled .with immediate effect and. he wai
directed to vacate it on or before 1st Hay, 1793.

4- • w. nf thfi respondents is uliat-jQ, The content ion of tne
o  4. j 7 1 Q the appli'Sunt die noialthough the OM is dated-7.1.93. the ape

approach the tribunal earlier but only when the tim.
given to him was about to ekpire, he filed this

-  -fi A 93 and the orders have been passedappiication on /.o.A.ydS ana
•K 1 rn -4 5 93 restraining the respondent,by the Tribunal on 4.^.^-^

from eviction procedure as ' an Interim measure. In
between the applicant filed a representation before tin
GTlsvance Committee knowing fully «ell tuat
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•-'ommittee has no jurisdiction to look into sa:

matters. ' However that Committee rejected th

representation on the ground that it does not com

within its jurisdiction and the applicant

communicated duly vide Annexure R-8.

wa.:

11. After carefully considering all the facts as

weii as pros and cons of th~ -. 5^9 arid the records

made available to me,I am not inclinolltQ accept the

contention of the applicant that there is any malafide

on the part of- the respondents in cancelling the

allotment when it is clear that it was only an ad hoc

allotment considering the, nature of duties assigned to

the applicant for a specific period. The applicant has

no claim whatsoever to retain the said accommodation

when he is no more incharge of the security arrangement

of the NPL Colony, for which purpose he was allorted

t.he quarter on purely ad hoc basis. Thus the appiicani.

has not made out a proper case for consideratiorj.

12. I therefore direct the respondents to give two

months time to the applicant to^vacate the quarter

all.otted to him, from the date of receipt of order by

them, after which they can proceed 'with the eviction

procedure against the applicant if he fails to vacate

the quarter by the stipulated date.

13^ With the above direction, the applicati

dispc.sed of with no order as to costs.
on
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